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March 17, 2014
Our File Number: 72738

Ms. Kirsten Walli

Secretary

Ontario Energy Board

Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street
P.O. Box 2319

Toronto, ON  M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

Re: EB-2013-0416

We are in receipt of the Board’s Procedural Order No. 1 dated March 14, 2014
relating to the above matter. I note that the Procedural Order makes provision for
three technical conferences as well as a Board Presentation/Issues List day.

The first of those dates that was earmarked for a technical conference is April 1, 2014.
[ am advised by the applicant that both Ms. Susan Frank and Mr. Allan Cowan, both
of whom are heavily involved in the application and had intended on participating
in the technical conference as witnesses, are not available that day.

Accordingly, we would be grateful if the Board would consider either shifting the
schedule as outlined in the Procedural Order over by one week, or by preserving the
April 10 and April 23, 2014 dates for the technical conferences, and maintaining the
May 12 date for the Board Presentation, but accommodating a third technical
conference date during the week of April 28, 2014.



f

I do apologize for the inconvenience but do appreciate your assistance.

Yours very, 'frul}!,

c: ALL INTERVENORS
See attached list
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INTERVENORS

Rep. and Address for Service

Association of Major Power
Consumers in Ontario (AMPCO)

Wayne Clark
Consultant

SanZoe Consulting Inc.
25 Priest Avenue
Minesing, ON LOL 1Y3
Tel: 705-728-3284

Fax: 705-721-0974
c.w.clark@sympatico.ca

Shelley Grice

Consultant

Econalysis Consulting Services
34 King Street East, Suite 630
Toronto ON Mb5C 2X8

Tel: 416-348-0193

Fax: 416-348-0641
shelley.grice@rogers.com

Balsam Lake Coalition

Nicholas Copes
Balsam Lake Coalition
14 Baymark Road
Thornhill, ON L3T3X9
Tel: 905-881 2443

Fax: Not Provided
ncopes@sympatico.ca

Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters

Paul Clipsham

Director of Policy, Ontario Division Canadian
Manufacturers & Exporters

6725 Airport Rd., Suite 200

Mississauga, ON L[4V 1V2

Tel: 289-566-9538

Fax: 905-672-1764
paul.clipsham@cme-mec.ca

Peter Thompson

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
100 Queen Street Suite 1300
Ottawa, ON K1P 1J9

Tel: 613-787-3528

Fax: 613-230-8842
pthompson@blg.com
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Vincent DeRose

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
100 Queen St. Suite 1300
Ottawa, ON K1P 1J9

Tel: 613-787-3589

Fax: 613-230-8842
vderose@blg.com

Kim Dullet

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
100 Queen Street Suite 1300
Ottawa, ON KIP 1J9

Tel: 613-369-4792

Fax: 613-230-8842
kdullet@blg.com

City of Hamilton

Gord McGuire

City of Hamilton

320 - 77 James Street North
Hamilton, ON L8R 2K3
Tel: 905-546-2424

Fax: 905-546-2463
gord.mcguire@hamilton.ca

Consumers Council of Canada

Julie Girvan
Consultant

62 Hillsdale Ave. East
Toronto, ON M4S51T5
Tel: 416-322-7936

Fax: 416-322-9703
jgirvan@uniserve.com

Energy Probe Research Foundation

Peter Faye

Counsel

Barrister & Solicitor

42 Eastwood Crescent
Markham, ON L3P 5727
Tel: 905-294-2013

Fax: Not Provided
pfaye@rogers.com

Manager, Survey & Technical Services

Consumers Council of Canada
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Roger Higgin

Sustainable Planning Associates Inc.
15 Malabar Place

Toronto, ON M5B 1A4

Tel: 416-391-0738

Fax: Not Provided
spainc@rogers.com

Brady Yauch

Energy Probe Research Foundation

225 Brunswick Avenue

Toronto, ON M5S 2M6

Tel: 416-964-9223 Ext: 236

Fax: 416-964-8239
bradyyvauch@consumerpolicyinstitute.org

David Macintosh

Case Manager

Energy Probe Research Foundation
225 Brunswick Avenue

Toronto, ON MD5S 2M6

Tel: 416-964-9223 Ext: 235

Fax: 416-964-8239
DavidMaclntosh@nextcity.com

Federation of Ontario Cottagers'
Associations

John McGee

Consultant to FOCA

Federation of Ontario Cottagers' Associations
36 Grouse Glen

Barrie, ON L4N 7727

Tel: 705-726-0707

Fax: 705-726-0541

mcgeejs@csolve.net

Terry Rees

Executive Director

Federation of Ontario Cottagers' Associations
201 - 159 King St.

Peterborough, ON K9] 2R8

Tel: 705-749-3622

Fax: 705-749-6522

trees@foca.on.ca
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Green Energy Coalition David Poch

Barrister

Green Energy Coalition
1649 Old Brooke Road
Maberly, ON KOH 2B0
Tel: 613-264-0055

Fax: 613-264-2878
dpoch@eelaw.ca

Kai Millyard

Green Energy Coalition
72 Regal Road

Toronto, ON M6H 2K1
Tel: 416-651-7141

Fax: 416-651-4659
kai@web.net

Independent Participant Patrick Hurley
Suite # 302 1359 White Oaks Blvd.

Oakyville, ON L6H 2R8
phurley1@cogeco.ca

Ontario Federation of Agriculture Ted Cowan

Researcher

Ontario Federation of Agriculture
100 Stone Road West

Suite 206

Guelph, ON N1G 513

Tel: 519-821-8883

Fax: 519-821-8810
Ted.Cowan@ofa.on.ca

Ontario Power Generation Inc. Tom Ladanyi

Senior Advisor, Regulatory Affairs Ontario
Power Generation Inc.

700 University Avenue, H18-Cl1

Toronto, ON M5G 1X6

Tel: 416-592-3651

Fax: 416-592-8519

tom.ladanyi@opg.com
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Carlton Mathias

Assistant General Counsel Ontario Power
Generation Inc.

700 University Avenue H18-G25

Toronto, ON MbHG 1X6

Tel: 416-592-4964

Fax: 416-592-1466
carlton.mathias@opg.com

Power Workers' Union

John Sprackett

Staff Officer, President's Office
Power Workers' Union

244 Eglinton Avenue E.
Toronto, ON MA4P 1K4

Tel: 416-322-4787

Fax: 416-481-7914
sprocket@pwu.ca

Kim McKenzie

Consultant

Elenchus Research Associates Inc.
34 King Street East

Suite 600

Toronto, ON Mb5C 2X8

Tel: 416-640-1894

Fax: 416-348-9930
kmckenzie@elenchus.ca

Bayu Kidane

Elenchus Research Associates Inc.
34 King Street East

Suite 610

Toronto, ON M5C 2X8

Tel: 416-348-0666

Fax: 416-348-9930
bkidane@elenchus.ca
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Richard Stephenson

Counsel

Paliare Roland Rosenberg Rothstein LLP
155 Wellington Street West

Suite 3500

Toronto, ON M5V 3H1

Tel: 416-646-7417

Fax: 416-646-4301
richard.stephenson@paliareroland.com

School Energy Coalition Wayne McNally

SEC Coordinator

Ontario Public School Boards' Association
439 University Avenue

18th Floor

Toronto, ON M5G 1Y8

Tel: 416-340-2540

Fax: 416-340-7571

wmcnally@opsba.org

Jay Shepherd

Jay Shepherd Professional Corporation
2300 Yonge St., Suite 806

P.O. Box 2305

Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Tel: 416-483-3300

Fax: 416-483-3305
jay.shepherd@canadianenergylawyers.com

Sustainable Infrastructure Alliance of | Robert Sutton

Ontario Director

Sustainable Infrastructure Alliance of Ontario
2307-88 Bloor St. E.

Toronto, ON M4W 3G9

Tel: 647-835-6150

Fax: Not Provided

siaontario@gmail.com
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The Society of Energy Professionals

Vicki Power

Unit Director

The Society of Energy Professionals
2239 Yonge St.

Toronto, ON M4S 2B5

Tel: 416-979-2709

Fax: 416-979-5794
powerv@thesociety.ca

Paul Cavalluzzo

Cavalluzzo Hayes Shilton McIntyre
& Comish LLP

474 Bathurst Street

Suite 300

Toronto, ON MBb5T 256

Tel: 416-964-5537

Fax: 416-964-5895

pcavalluzzo@cavalluzzo.com

Mike Belmore

External Relations Officer

The Society of Energy Professionals
2239 Yonge St.

Toronto, ON M4S 2Bb5

Tel: 416-979-2709 Ext: 3015

Fax: 416-979-5794
belmorem@thesociety.ca

Toronto Hydro-Electric System
Limited

Rob Barrass
Lead Regulatory Counsel

Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited

14 Carlton Street

Toronto, ON M5B 1K5

Tel: 416-542-2546

Fax: 416-542-3024
regulatoryaffairs@torontohydro.com
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Union Gas Limited

Patrick McMahon

Manager, Regulatory Research and Records
Union Gas Limited

50 Keil Drive North

P.O. Box 2001

Chatham, ON N7M 5M1

Tel: 519-436-5325

Fax: 519-436-4641
pmcmahon@uniongas.com

Vulnerable Energy Consumers
Coalition

Michael Janigan

Special Counsel

Public Interest Advocacy Centre
One Nicholas Street

Suite 1204

Ottawa, ON KI1N 7B7

Tel: 613-562-4002 Ext: 26

Fax: 613-562-0007
mijanigan@piac.ca

Mark Garner

Project Manager

Econalysis Consulting Services
34 King Street East

Suite 630

Toronto, ON M5C 2X8

Tel: 647-408-4501

Fax: 416-348-0641
mgarner@econalysis.ca




